
EVENT TIME NAME CLUB DATE VENUE

50m Freestyle 25.15        Skye Carter Basildon & Phoenix 06.08.23 Trinidad

100m Freestyle 55.80        Skye Carter Basildon & Phoenix 27.07.23 Sheffield

200m Freestyle 2.02.50 Rebecca Sherwin teamipswich 28.07.15 Sheffield

400m Freestyle 4.12.51 Anne Bochmann UEA City of Norwich 31.07.08 Belgrade, Serbia

800m Freestyle 8.48.71 Ceri Unwin Hatfield 07.06.06 Canet, France

1500m Freestyle 16.57.32 Ceri Unwin Hatfield 05.08.06 Sheffield

50m Backstroke 29.50        Eve Wright City of Peterborough 05.05.19 Luton

100m Backstroke 1.02.75 Rebecca Sherwin teamipswich 13.04.16 Glasgow

200m Backstroke 2.13.81 Rebecca Sherwin teamipswich 30.07.14 Sheffield

50m Breaststroke 31.38        Jasmine Carter Basildon & Phoenix 11.01.25 London Aquatics Centre

100m Breaststroke 1.08.78 Jasmine Carter Basildon & Phoenix 22.07.24 Sheffield

200m Breaststroke 2.32.66 Amelia Monaghan City of Peterborough 07.04.18 Guildford

50m Butterfly 27.39        Sophie Freeman Colchester 25.07.18 Sheffield

100m Butterfly 1.00.92 Sophie Freeman Colchester 29.07.18 Sheffield

200m Butterfly 2.14.39 Bryony Campbell St Felix School 01.08.09 Sheffield

200m Ind Medley 2.16.12 Ellis Jackson St Felix School 17.03.09 Sheffield

400m Ind Medley 4.45.21 Anne Bochmann UEA City of Norwich 05.04.08 Sheffield

EVENT TIME NAME CLUB DATE VENUE

50m Freestyle 25.15        Skye Carter Basildon and Phoenix 06.08.23 Trinidad

100m Freestyle 54.78        Skye Carter Basildon and Phoenix 24.07.25 Sheffield

200m Freestyle 2.00.85 Shauna Lee Hatfield 31.07.13 Sheffield

400m Freestyle 4.12.51 Anne Bochmann UEA City of Norwich 31.07.08 Belgrade, Serbia

800m Freestyle 8.44.32 Lucy Charles Hatfield 07.03.13 Leeds

1500m Freestyle 16.35.41 Lucy Charles Hatfield 09.03.13 Leeds

50m Backstroke 28.90        Mollie Allen City of Peterborough 30.04.17 Luton

100m Backstroke 1.02.71 Mollie Allen City of Peterborough 19.04.17 Sheffield

200m Backstroke 2.11.47 Chloe Hannam City of Peterborough 15.04.16 Glasgow

50m Breaststroke 31.38        Jasmine Carter Basildon and Phoenix 11.01.25 London Aquatics Centre

100m Breaststroke 1.08.05 Angharad Evans West Suffolk 09.04.23 Sheffield

200m Breaststroke 2.31.43 Carmella Kitching Ortus Londinium 07.03.12 London Aquatics Centre

50m Butterfly 26.59        Skye Carter Basildon and Phoenix 05.07.25 Samorin

100m Butterfly 1.00.27 Sophie Freeman Colchester 09.04.23 Sheffield

200m Butterfly 2.12.78 Shannon Stott Hatfield 06.04.23 Sheffield

200m Ind Medley 2.15.96 Ellis Jackson St Felix School 30.07.13 Sheffield

400m Ind Medley 4.45.21 Anne Bochmann UEA City of Norwich 05.04.08 Sheffield

400m Free Team 3.49.17 J Jackson; K Armitage; Hatfield 03.08.13 Sheffield

G Lee; S Lee

800m Free Team 8.16.15 L Charles; P Shuttleworth; Hatfield 20.07.12 Sheffield

F Hanson; S Lee

400m Medley Team 4.14.68 R Wellings; R Burton; City of Peterborough 30.07.17 Sheffield

C Hannam; M Allen

SWIM ENGLAND EAST REGION RECORDS

22nd February 2026

LONG COURSE JUNIOR WOMEN

LONG COURSE WOMEN

RELAY RECORDS WOMEN

Note: Junior Records will be recognised for males and females whose age is under 16 at midnight on the day of the swim.



EVENT TIME NAME CLUB DATE VENUE

50m Freestyle 23.87        Joshua Parker Braintree 25.07.24 Sheffield

100m Freestyle 51.55        Martyn Walton Hatfield 30.07.13 Sheffield

200m Freestyle 1.52.79 Martyn Walton Hatfield 01.08.13 Sheffield

400m Freestyle 3.57.59 Caleb Hughes Hatfield 27.07.11 Sheffield

800m Freestyle 8.20.06 Caleb Hughes Hatfield 28.07.11 Sheffield

1500m Freestyle 15.42.85 Caleb Hughes Hatfield 28.07.11 Sheffield

50m Backstroke 26.99        Samuel Perks Basildon & Phoenix 24.07.18 Sheffield

100m Backstroke 58.20        Marton Molnar City of Cambridge 25.07.25 Sheffield

200m Backstroke 2.05.90 Jamie Scholes City of Peterborough 29.07.15 Sheffield

50m Breaststroke 29.65        James Mcgettigan Thurrock 21.07.25 Sheffield

100m Breaststroke 01:04.7 Tyler Stone City of Norwich 30.01.26 Luxembourg

200m Breaststroke 2.20.97 Tyler Stone City of Norwich 30.01.26 Luxembourg

50m Butterfly 25.50        Joshua Shepperd Thurrock 25.02.24 London Aquatics Centre

100m Butterfly 55.47        Michael Klimaszewski Hatfield 08.03.20 Cardiff

200m Butterfly 2.05.61 Michael Klimaszewski Hatfield 07.02.20 Nice, France

200m Ind Medley 2.07.70 Jonathan Quinn Hatfield 23.04.06 Sheffield

400m Ind Medley 4.29.54 Jonathan Quinn Hatfield 09.04.06 Sheffield

EVENT TIME NAME CLUB DATE VENUE

50m Freestyle 21.92        Adam Brown Hatfield 26.06.13 Sheffield

100m Freestyle 48.48        Adam Brown Hatfield 31.07.13 Barcelona, Spain

200m Freestyle 1.48.99 Christopher Walker-Hebborn teamipswich 18.03.09 Sheffield

400m Freestyle 3.50.46 Richard Charlesworth Hatfield 16.03.09 Sheffield

800m Freestyle 8.00.43 Richard Charlesworth Hatfield 20.03.09 Sheffield

1500m Freestyle 15.07.50 Richard Charlesworth Hatfield 20.03.09 Sheffield

50m Backstroke 25.63        Jack Skerry New Hall 04.04.23 Sheffield

100m Backstroke 54.76        Jack Skerry New Hall 05.04.23 Sheffield

200m Backstroke 1.56.05 Christopher Walker-Hebborn teamipswich 30.07.09 Rome, Italy

50m Breaststroke 27.31        Lawrence Palmer Putteridge 14.04.18 Luton

100m Breaststroke 1.00.96 Lawrence Palmer Putteridge 24.07.18 Sheffield

200m Breaststroke 2.15.78 Olivier Vedrenne City of Norwich 26.07.22 Sheffield

50m Butterfly 23.96        Adam Brown Hatfield 10.04.14 Glasgow

100m Butterfly 54.32        Michael Klimaszewski Hatfield 11.03.23 Kungsbacka, Sweden

200m Butterfly 1.57.29 Roberto Pavoni Brentwood 29.03.10 Sheffield

200m Ind Medley 1.58.22 Roberto Pavoni Brentwood 20.08.14 Berlin, Germany

400m Ind Medley 4.13.75 Roberto Pavoni Brentwood 24.08.14 Berlin, Germany

400m Free Team 3.28.05 M Walton; W Kearsey; Hatfield 28.07.15 Sheffield

N Campbell; T Shuttleworth

800m Free Team 7.32.34 M Walton; N Campbell; Hatfield 01.08.13 Sheffield

B Slavinec; C Hughes

400m Medley Team 3.50.79 J Sargent; J Quinn; Hatfield 03.04.10 Sheffield

A Brown; S Leahy

400m Free Team 3.53.22 E Harrington; C Sanders Chelmsford 03.05.14 Luton

H Travell; A Veasey

Note: Junior Records will be recognised for males and females whose age is under 16 at midnight on the day of the swim.

RELAY RECORDS OPEN/MALE

22nd February 2026

LONG COURSE JUNIOR OPEN/MALE

SWIM ENGLAND EAST REGION RECORDS

LONG COURSE OPEN/MALE

RELAY RECORDS MIXED


